01/03/2006 TUE 15:09 FAX 432 687 2853

NOU-1-2002 @9:@84 FROM:

Pathfinder
Survey Report

Computed using PDS VER2.2.

T0: 4326872853
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""" Date: 8/11/2005

005/007

Operator: Platinum Exploration
Wellpath: 05070114

Lope 2672

Azimuth Survey

MD Incl. cL N/S E/W VD DLS
(£t.)  (deg.) (deg.) Tool Code (£t.) (£e.) (£t.) (ft.)  (dg/100")
*10800.00 0.39 15.14 9.82 Good 0.00 40.73N 12.90E 10799.61 0.00 Cri
*10860.00 0.97 335.63 4.40 PATH 60.00 41.39N 12.74E 10859.61 1.19
10891.00 1.76 322.00 4.40 PATH 31.00 42.00N 12.34E 10890.60 2.74
10923.00 3.17 322.27 4.40 PATH 32.00 43.09N 11,50E 10922.57 4.41
10954.00 4.04 321.92 4.40 PATH 31.00 44.63N 10.30E 10953.51 2.81
10986.00 5.45 318.93 4.40 PATR 32.00 46.66N 8.61E 10985.40 4.47
11017.00 6.68 317.52  4.40 PATH 31.00 49.10N 6.42E 11016.22 4.00
11049.00 7.30 316.11  4.40 PATH 32.00 51.94N 3.76E 11047.98 2.01
11081.00 8.18 320.95 4.40 PATH 32.00 55.17N 0.91E 11079.69 3.42
11112.00 8.53 317.17 4.40 PATH 31.00 58.57N 2.04W 11110.36 2.10
11144.060 9.32 307.33 4.40 PATH 32.00 61.88N 5.71W 11141.98 5.36
11175.00 9.58 302.76 4.40 PATH 31.00 64.80N 9.88W 11172.56 2.56
11207.00 9.76 308.20 4.40 PATH 32.00 67.92N 14.25W 11204.10 2.91
11239.00  9.41 307.59 4.40 PATH 32.00 71.198 18.46W 11235.66 1.14
11270.00 9.23 303.81  4.40 PATH 31.00 74.128 22.53W 11266.25 2.06
11302.00 9.32 301.61 4.40 PATH 32.00 76.91N 26.87W 11297.83 1.14
11333.00 9.23 302.93 4.40 PATH 31.00 79.58N 31.09W 11328.42 0.75
11365.00  9.15 306.18 4.40 PATH 32.00 82.47N 35.30W 11360.01 1.64
11396.00 8.79 310.58 4.40 PATH 31.00 85.47N 39.09% 11390.63 2.50
11428.00 8.53 317.26 4.40 PATH 32.00 88.80N 42.56W 11422.27 3.24
11459.00 8.35 322.79 4.40 PATH 31.00 92.28N 45.48W 11452.94 2.68
11491.00 8.44 324.64 4.40 PATH 32.00 96.05N 48.24W 11484.59 0.89
* 22,00 8.27 324.55 4.40 PATH 31.00 99.72N 50.85W 11515.26 0.55
. 34.00 8.27 321.21  4.40 PATH 32.00  103.39N 53.63W 11546.93 1.50
11586.00 8.53 321.83  4.40 PATH 32.00 107.05N 56.54W 11578.59 0.86
11617.00 8,44 324.38  4.40 PATH 31.00 110.71N 59.28W 11609.25 1.25
11649.00 8.44 324.82 4.40 PATH 32.00 114.53N 62,00W 11640.90 0.20
11680.00 8.79 324.38  4.40 PATH 31.00 118.32N 64.69W 11671.55 1.15
11780.00 9.00 321.45 4.40 PATH 100.00 130.65N 74.02W 11770.35 0.50
11880.00  9.00 321,00 4.40 PATH 160.00 142.84N 83.82W 11869.12 0.07
11980.00 9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 100.00 155.00N 93.66W 11967.89 0.00
12080.00 9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 100.00 167.16N 103.50W 12066.66. 0.00
12180.00 9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 100.00 179.31N  113.35W 12165.42 0.00
12280.00 9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 100.00 191.47N  123.19W 12264.1% 0.00
12380.00 9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 100.00 203.63N  133.04W 12362.96 0.00
12480.00 9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 100.00 215.79N 142.88W 12461.73 0.00
12580.00  9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 100.00 227.94N  152.73W 12560.50 0.00
12680.00 9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 100.00 240.10N 162.57W 12659.27 0.00
12780.00  9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 100.00 252.26N 172.42W 12758.04 0.00
12821.00  9.00 321.00 4.40 PATH 41.00 257.24N  176.45W 12798.53 0.00

SUR: N-26-14s-37e, 180/S & 1900/W
BHL: N-26-14s-37e, 437/S & 1724\

API # 30-025-37253




